CRCW...BC e3
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 28-Nov-2019 1 Document Number: 28743
For technical questions, contact: f3aresistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Lead (Pb)-free Thick Film, Rectangular Commodity Chip Resistors
FEATURES

LIMITING
ELEMENT
VOLTAGE
Umax.
ACRMS/DC
V
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
ppm/K
TOLERANCE
%
RESISTANCE
RANGE

SERIES
CRCW01005...BC 01005 RR0402M
0.031 15
± 250
± 1
10.0 to 1M
E24; E96
± 2, ± 5 E24
-200 / +600
± 1 1.0 to 9.76 E24; E96
± 2, ± 5 1.0 to 9.1 E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 50 m, Imax. = 0.5 A
CRCW0201...BC 0201 RR 0603M
0.05 30
± 200
± 0.5
10R to 10M
E96
-200 / +400 1R0 to 9R76
± 100
± 1
47R to 1M
E24; E96± 200 10R to 10M
-200 / +400 1R0 to 9R76
± 200
± 5
10R to 10M
E24
-200 / +400 1R0 to 9R1
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 50 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 1.0 A
CRCW0402...BC 0402 RR 1005M
0.063 50
± 100
± 1
1R0 to 10M
E24; E96
± 200 1R0 to 9R76
± 200 ± 5 1R0 to 10M E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 20 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 1.5 A
CRCW0603...BC 0603 RR 1608M
0.10 75
± 100
± 1
1R0 to 10M
E24; E96
± 200 1R0 to 9R76
± 200 ± 5 1R0 to 10M E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 20 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 2.0 A
CRCW0805...BC 0805 RR 2012M
0.125 150
± 100
± 1
1R0 to 10M
E24; E96
± 200 1R0 to 9R76
± 200 ± 5 1R0 to 10M E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 20 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 2.5 A
CRCW1206...BC 1206 RR 3216M
0.25 200
± 100
± 1
1R0 to 10M
E24; E96
± 200 1R0 to 9R76
± 200 ± 5 1R0 to 10M E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 20 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 3.5 A
CRCW1210...BC 1210 RR 3225M
0.50 200
± 100
± 1
1R0 to 10M
E24; E96
± 200 1R0 to 9R76
± 200 ± 5 1R0 to 10M E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 20 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 4.0 A
CRCW2010...BC 2010 RR 5025M
0.75 400
± 100
± 1
1R0 to 10M
E24; E96
± 200 1R0 to 9R76
± 200 ± 5 1R0 to 10M E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 20 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 5.0 A
CRCW2512...BC 2512 RR 6332M
1.0 500
± 100
± 1
1R0 to 10M

(2) No marking for 01005, 0201, and 0402 sizes
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY CARRIER TAPE WIDTH PITCH REEL DIAMETER
CRCW01005…BC TL = RT3 20 000
Paper tape acc. to
IEC 60286-3, type 1a
8 mm 2 mm 180 mm / 7"
CRCW0201…BC
TD = RT7 10 000
8 mm 2 mm
180 mm / 7"
TI = RT2 20 000 254 mm / 10"
TE = RF4 50 000 330 mm / 13"
CRCW0402…BC
TD = RT7 10 000
8 mm 2 mm
180 mm / 7"
TI = RT2 20 000 254 mm / 10"
TE = RF4 50 000 330 mm / 13"
CRCW0603…BC
TA = RT1 5000
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm / 7"
TB = RT5 10 000 254 mm / 10"
TC = RT6 20 000 330 mm / 13"
CRCW0805…BC
TA = RT1 5000
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm / 7"
TB = RT5 10 000 254 mm / 10"
TC = RT6 20 000 330 mm / 13"
CRCW1206…BC
TA = RT1 5000
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm / 7"
TB = RT5 10 000 254 mm / 10"
TC = RT6 20 000 330 mm / 13"
CRCW1210…BC
TA = RT1 5000
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm / 7"
TB = RT5 10 000 254 mm / 10"
TC = RT6 20 000 330 mm / 13"
CRCW2010…BC TF = R02 4000 12 mm 4 mm 180 mm / 7"
CRCW2512…BC TH = R82 4000 12 mm 4 mm 180 mm / 7"
SIZE DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD DIMENSIONS (1)
REFLOW SOLDERING WAVE SOLDERING
IMPERIAL METRIC L W H T1 T2 a b l a b l
01005 0402 0.4 ± 0.02 0.2 ± 0.02  0.13 ± 0.02 0.10 ± 0.03 0.10 ± 0.03 0.15 0.2 0.2 - - -
0201 0603 0.6 ± 0.05 0.3 ± 0.05  0.23 ± 0.05 0.15 ± 0.05 0.10 ± 0.05 0.3 0.43 0.2 - - -
0402 1005 1.0 ± 0.10 0.5 ± 0.05  0.30 ± 0.05 0.25 ± 0.10 0.2 ± 0.1 0.4 0.6 0.5 - - -
0603 1608 1.6 ± 0.10 0.80 ± 0.10  0.45 ± 0.10 0.3 ± 0.2 0.3 ± 0.2 0.5 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.9 1.0
0805 2012 2.0 ± 0.10 1.25 ± 0.15  0.50 ± 0.10 0.35 ± 0.15 0.35 ± 0.2 0.7 1.3 1.2 0.9 1.3 1.3
1206 3216 3.05 ± 0.10 1.55 ± 0.10  0.50 + 0.10
- 0.05 0.35 ± 0.15 0.45 ± 0.2 0.9 1.7 2.0 1.1 1.7 2.3
1210 3225 3.05 ± 0.10 2.5 ± 0.2  0.55 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.2 0.50 ± 0.2 0.9 2.5 2.0 1.1 2.5 2.2
2010 5025 5.0 ± 0.20 2.5 ± 0.20  0.55 ± 0.10 0.6 ± 0.2 0.6 ± 0.2 1.0 2.5 3.9 1.2 2.5 3.9
2512 6332 6.3 ± 0.2 3.20 ± 0.20  0.55 ± 0.1 0.6 ± 0.2 0.6 ± 0.2 1.0 3.2 5.2 1.2 3.2 5.2
CRCW...BC e3
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 28-Nov-2019 4 Document Number: 28743
For technical questions, contact: f3aresistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DERATING
TEST PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS
EN 60115-1
CLAUSE
IEC